
Climate and Culture Coach by Network 
 

Network C&C Coach Email 
1 Stephanie Overton soverton@philasd.org 

2 Jasmine Council jcouncil@philasd.org 

3 Cynthia Jones cjones@philasd.org 

4 Kyle Cephas kcephas@philasd.org 

5 Luis Rosario lrosario2@philasd.org 

6 Dan Merin dmerin@philasd.org 

7 Shannon Ellis sellis@philasd.org 

8 Charles Blackwell cblackwell@philasd.org 

9 Gina Upshaw point of contact gupshaw@philasd.org 

10 Lauren Thomas lkthomas@philasd.org 

11 Gina Upshaw point of contact gupshaw@philasd.org 

12 Dianna Phelps dphelps@philasd.org 

13 Kendra Jenkins kjenkins4@philasd.org 

Acceleration Kenneth Glover kkglover@philasd.org 

Innovation Kendra Jenkins Kjenkins4@philasd.org 

Opportunity  Gina Upshaw point of contact gupshaw@philasd.org 

 


